transfer to the Receiver in amount equal to five (5) percent of the total purchase 

price in the bid and proof of sufficient ability to close, the sufficiency of which 

shall be determined in the sole discretion of the Receiver;  

c. The amount of the bid must be Two Million Fifty-One Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($2,051,000.00) or greater; 

d. Any bid must disclose the identity of the bidding entity, its owners and disclose 

any relationship to CCE or its members; and  

e. Any bid must be received at least 48 hours before the scheduled hearing on the 

receiver’s petition to sell which shall be filed separately and notice shall be